

Press release I March 4, 2025

Invitation to Annehem Fastigheter's presentation at Stora Aktiedagarna on March 11, 2025

Annehem Fastigheter AB (publ) invitation to a presentation of the company at Stora Aktiedagarna on March 11 at 09:15 (CET) at Birger Jarl Konferens in Stockholm.

Stora Aktiedagarna is organized by Aktiespararna and lasts for two days with over 30 company presentations from large and small companies. Annehem's CEO, Monica Fallenius, will present the company. The presentation will be held in Swedish and livestreamed.

Date: March 11, 2025

Time: 09:15 (CET)

Register for the event through the following link

Join Annehem's presentation at set time via the following <u>link</u>

For further information please contact:

Monica Fallenius CEO monica.fallenius@annehem.se

Tel. +46 70 209 01 14

About Annehem Fastigheter

Annehem Fastigheter is a growth company specializing in sustainable commercial, community service and residential in the Nordic growth regions of Stockholm, Skåne, Gothenburg and Helsinki. The property portfolio in Annehem Fastigheter consists of 27 investment properties with a value of SEK 4 696.8 million and a lettable area of 207 thousand sqm as of December 31, 2024. The Company has been listed on Nasdaq Stockholm since December 2020 with the ticker ANNE B and has a Nasdaq Green Equity Designation since May 2022. For more information, please visit Annehem's website www.annehem.se.